
 
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND CONFORMITY  

 
The entities identified below as the manufacturer, importer and/or private labeler certify that the Product described below complies with the specified rules, bans, standards and 
regulations applicable to the Product and enforced by the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission. 
 
PRODUCT 

Estes UPC 
#(s) 

Item 
Description 

Place of 
Manufacture 

Date(s) of 
Manufacture 

Date(s) of 
Manufacture 

Date(s) of 
Manufacture 

Date(s) of 
Manufacture 

Date(s) of 
Manufacture 

Place of 
Testing 

Date(s) of 
Testing 

Test Report 
#(s) 

047776-
01507 4 

A3-4T Model 
Rocket 
Engines 

Penrose, CO 
USA 

22-11 
06-11 
07-11 
08-11 
09-11 
11-11 
12-11 
01-12 
04-12 
06-12 
07-12 
08-12 
09-12 
10-12 
12-12 
01-13 
02-13 
03-13 
04-13 
05-13 
J200820 

06-13 
07-13 
08-13 
09-13 
10-13 
11-13 
12-13 
01-14 
02-14 
03-14 
04-14 
05-14 
06-14 
07-14 
08-14 
09-14 
10-14 
11-14 
12-14 
01-15 
J200221 

04-15 
05-15 
09-15 
10-15 
02-16 
03-16 
04-16 
05-16 
06-16 
07-16 
08-16 
09-16 
11-16 
12-16 
01-17 
03-17 
04-17 
05-17 
07-17 
08-17 
D21 0521 

A071417 
J170718 
J170818 
B181018 
8-28 
H180219 
B180619 
B181119 
B181019 
H180320 
B180120 
A200620 
B180819 
H180720 
H180220 
H180820 
A200920 
A201020 
J200121 
J200321 
H21 0921 

I21 1121 Buffalo, NY   
Cambridge 
MA USA  
 

05/11/2010 
06/18/2010 
04/27/2012 
06/10/2013 
06/17/2014 
06/03/2015 
06/30/2016 
07/27/2017 
07/13/2018 
07/12/2019 
07/27/2020 

5110.109.0118 
- - 
5112.093.0153 
5113.148.0180 
5114.149.0160 
5115.132.0163 
5116.158.0125
R 
5117.198.0122 
5118.178.0154 
5119.177.0179 
5120.190.0165 
 
 
 
 
NAR tests 
 on line at 
www.nar.org  

 

Manufacturer Estes Industries, LLC  Testing Lab Bureau Veritas Consumer  

Address 1295 H Street   Product Services, Inc. 

 Penrose, CO  81240-9698 USA  Address 100 Northpointe Parkway 

Phone Number 719 372 6565 x 224   Buffalo, NY 14228  USA 

Contact Person Chandra Serfoss,  e-mail:  cserfoss@estesrockets.com  Phone Number 716-505-3300 

     

   Testing Lab National Association of Rocketry (NAR)  

    Standards and Testing   

   Address PO Box 407 

    Marion, IA  52302  USA 

   Phone Number 800 262 4872 

http://www.nar.org/


 
 
STANDARDS TO WHICH THE PRODUCT IS BEING CERTIFIED (mark all that apply, and add any additional applicable standards)  

X H.R. 4040, §101 Lead in Substrate of Children’s Products – Less than 100 ppm 

X H.R. 4040, §103 Tracking Labels for Children’s Products 

NA H.R. 4040, §106  ASTM F963-17 Toy Safety Specification – Model rocketry is exempted in §1.4 

X H.R. 4040, §108 Phthalates in Children’s Products – Less than 1000 ppm 

X 16 C.F.R. Part 1303 Lead in Paint and Surface Coatings of Children’s Articles – Less than 90 ppm 

NA 16 C.F.R. §§1500.3 & .40-.42 Hazardous Substances -- Toxicology  

NA 16 C.F.R. §§1500.3 & .43-.46 Hazardous Substances -- Flammability  

X 16 C.F.R. § 1500.83(a)(36) Model Rocket Engine Labeling 

X 16 C.F.R. § 1500.85(a)(8)-(14)  Model Rocket/Airplane Propellants, Fuel and Materials 

NA 16 C.F.R. Part 1505 Electrically Operated (AC) Toys and Children’s Articles 

X CONEG Toxics in Packaging (Less than 100 ppm lead, mercury, cadmium & hexavalent chromium) 

X ILLINOIS LEAD POISONING PREVENTION ACT AMENDMENT SB2860 Lead in Coatings-Less than 40 ppm  

X CA Safe Drinking Water And Toxic Enforcement Act A warning has been provided on the product packaging 

Individual responsible for maintaining records of test results:  Chandra Serfoss (see Estes Industries, LLC contact information, above) 


