

Estes Industries, LLC

1295 H Street, Penrose, CO 81240-9698

Telephone: 719-372-6565, Fax: 719-372-3217

www.estesrockets.com

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND CONFORMITY

The entities identified below as the manufacturer, importer and/or private labeler certify that the Product described below complies with the specified rules, bans, standards and regulations applicable to the Product and enforced by the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission.

PRODUCT

Estes UPC	Item	Place of	Date(s) of	Date(s) of	Date(s) of	Date(s) of	Date(s) of	Place of	Date(s) of	Test Report
#(s)	Description	Manufacture	Manufacture	Manufacture	Manufacture	Manufacture	Manufacture	Testing	Testing	#(s)
047776-	A3-4T Model	Penrose, CO	22-11	06-13	04-15	A071417	I21 1121	Buffalo, NY	05/11/2010	5110.109.0118
01507 4	Rocket	USA	06-11	07-13	05-15	J170718		Cambridge	06/18/2010	
	Engines		07-11	08-13	09-15	J170818		MA USA	04/27/2012	5112.093.0153
			08-11	09-13	10-15	B181018			06/10/2013	5113.148.0180
			09-11	10-13	02-16	8-28			06/17/2014	5114.149.0160
			11-11	11-13	03-16	H180219			06/03/2015	5115.132.0163
			12-11	12-13	04-16	B180619			06/30/2016	5116.158.0125
			01-12	01-14	05-16	B181119			07/27/2017	R
			04-12	02-14	06-16	B181019			07/13/2018	5117.198.0122
			06-12	03-14	07-16	H180320			07/12/2019	5118.178.0154
			07-12	04-14	08-16	B180120			07/27/2020	5119.177.0179
			08-12	05-14	09-16	A200620				5120.190.0165
			09-12	06-14	11-16	B180819				
			10-12	07-14	12-16	H180720				
			12-12	08-14	01-17	H180220				
			01-13	09-14	03-17	H180820				
			02-13	10-14	04-17	A200920				NAR tests
			03-13	11-14	05-17	A201020				on line at
			04-13	12-14	07-17	J200121				www.nar.org
			05-13	01-15	08-17	J200321				
			J200820	J200221	D21 0521	H21 0921				

Manufacturer	Estes Industries, LLC
Address	1295 H Street
	Penrose, CO 81240-9698 USA
Phone Number	719 372 6565 x 224
Contact Person	Chandra Serfoss, e-mail: cserfoss@estesrockets.com

Testing Lab	Bureau Veritas Consumer		
	Product Services, Inc.		
Address	100 Northpointe Parkway		
	Buffalo, NY 14228 USA		
Phone Number	716-505-3300		
Testing Lab	National Association of Rocketry (NAR)		
	Standards and Testing		
Address	PO Box 407		
	Marion, IA 52302 USA		
Phone Number	800 262 4872		



Estes Industries, LLC 1295 H Street, Penrose, CO 81240-9698

Telephone: 719-372-6565, Fax: 719-372-3217

www.estesrockets.com

STANDARDS TO WHICH THE PRODUCT IS BEING CERTIFIED (mark all that apply, and add any additional applicable standards)

X	H.R. 4040, §101	Lead in Substrate of Children's Products – Less than 100 ppm		
X	H.R. 4040, §103	Tracking Labels for Children's Products		
NA	H.R. 4040, §106	ASTM F963-17 Toy Safety Specification – Model rocketry is exempted in §1.4		
X	H.R. 4040, §108	Phthalates in Children's Products – Less than 1000 ppm		
X	16 C.F.R. Part 1303	Lead in Paint and Surface Coatings of Children's Articles – Less than 90 ppm		
NA	16 C.F.R. §§1500.3 & .4042	Hazardous Substances Toxicology		
NA	16 C.F.R. §§1500.3 & .4346	Hazardous Substances Flammability		
X	16 C.F.R. § 1500.83(a)(36)	Model Rocket Engine Labeling		
Х	16 C.F.R. § 1500.85(a)(8)-(14)	Model Rocket/Airplane Propellants, Fuel and Materials		
NA	16 C.F.R. Part 1505	Electrically Operated (AC) Toys and Children's Articles		
X	CONEG	Toxics in Packaging (Less than 100 ppm lead, mercury, cadmium & hexavalent chromium)		
X	ILLINOIS LEAD POISONING PREVENTION ACT AMENDMENT SB2860	Lead in Coatings-Less than 40 ppm		
X	CA Safe Drinking Water And Toxic Enforcement Act	A warning has been provided on the product packaging		

Individual responsible for maintaining records of test results: Chandra Serfoss (see Estes Industries, LLC contact information, above)